
CAMS Victorian Club Contact Guide 
 

 Vic Club affiliation matters - Vic SCDOs 

 Vic Sporting matters/State Panels - Vic SCDOs 

 Vic State Council matters - Vic SCDOs/State Council Chair 

 Board Matters - Elected Director 

 Vic Circuit OLTs - Ben Manning 

 Vic Event calendar - Ben Manning 

 JRace/Junior Pentathlon - Ben Manning 

 Young Officials Program - Corey Pais   

 Vic Officials Training - Corey Pais 

 Vic Stewards matters - Corey Pais 

 National Stewards matters - Motor Sport Coordinators 

 Australian Motor Race Commission - Motor Sport Coordinator - Daniel  

 Australian Rally Commission - Motor Sport Coordinator - Jos 

 Australian Historic Commission - Motor Sport Coordinator - Cameron 

 National Officiating Commission - Volunteers and Officials Manager 

 Car Technical/Safety/Manual of Motor Sport matters - Motor Sport Coordinators 

 National events - Motor Sport Coordinators/Customer Service 

 Victorian Event Permits - Customer Service 

 Licences and Logbooks – Customer Service 

 Insurance queries and reports - OAMPS Portal in the first instance, then Customer Service 

 Financial matters with CAMS - Customer Service 

 Other/Not sure - Please try the Vic SCDOs in the first instance 
 
VIC SCDOs 
Ben Manning Ben.Manning@cams.com.au 
Corey Pais Corey.Pais@cams.com.au 
 
Volunteers and Officials Manager 
Lauren Croft Lauren.Croft@cams.com.au 
 
Motor Sport Coordinators 
Daniel Gargaro (Race) Daniel.Gargaro@cams.com.au 
Jos Rodar (Rally/Off-Road) Jos.Rodar@cams.com.au 
Cameron Sabine (Historic) Cameron.Sabine@cams.com.au  
Andrew Thomas (Technical/Safety) Andrew.Thomas@cams.com.au 
Keith (Technical/Historic) Keith.Simpson@cams.com.au 
 
Customer Service 
Licensing and Logbooks CustomerServices@cams.com.au 
Event Permits permits@cams.com.au 
 
OAMPS CAMS Portal 
http://www.oamps.com.au/Default.aspx?tabid=702&language=en-US 
 
Victorian State Council Chair 
Simon Millar simon@cookjones.com.au 
 
Victorian Elected Board Director 
Norman Gowers NormanGowers@cams.com.au 
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